
September 07, 2018

Race Date MSUM Dragon Twilight

Overall Finish List
Men

JV Boys 4000m

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Macalister Nelson Moorhead 13:57.01   1 10
Jack Eisenzimmer Moorhead 14:03.12   2 10
Isaac Scheidecker Perham 14:10.93   3 12
Lawrence Wirries Moorhead 14:14.04   4 12
Ives Hilgers Moorhead 14:19.75   5 10
Jack Robertson Davies 14:24.76   6 10
Joshua Hagen Moorhead 14:27.17   7 12
Jack Lee Moorhead 14:29.48   8 11
Caden O'Connor Davies 14:30.49   9 12
Carson Hespe Perham 14:32.010  10 10
Adrian Contreras Davies 14:32.611  11 12
Aaron Ochsner Davies 14:39.012  12 11
Jack Gothberg Davies 14:42.013  13 12
Caden Howell Moorhead 14:43.914  14 11
Abram Anderson Fargo South 14:44.415  15 9
Almo Martinez Moorhead 14:48.2(> 7)  16 10
Sam Lucht Davies 14:48.216  17 10
Carter Berney Davies 14:49.517  18 9
Leighton Steidl Davies 14:55.6(> 7)  19 8
Logan Polomny Moorhead 14:55.7(> 7)  20 12
Noah Pfeifer Davies 15:02.9(> 7)  21 9
Ethan Sullivan Davies 15:05.3(> 7)  22 11
Keenan Howard Fargo South 15:07.618  23 11
Paul Louvar Bemidji 15:07.619  24 9
Elijah Morris Perham 15:08.120  25 10
Bryce Kondos Bemidji 15:08.421  26 9
Ian Barrera Moorhead 15:13.1(> 7)  27 12
Liam Steidl Davies 15:14.5(> 7)  28 10
Eli Roe Perham 15:17.922  29 12
Zach Schueller Bemidji 15:18.523  30 12
Ryan Drummond Davies 15:21.4(> 7)  31 9
Jack Anderson Perham 15:22.424  32 11
Wisdom Deebom Davies 15:24.2(> 7)  33 11
Logan Jensen Bemidji 15:24.425  34 10
Levi Redding Moorhead 15:25.5(> 7)  35 12
Ethan Bachmann Perham 15:26.126  36 12
Drew Birkeland Perham 15:26.927  37 11
Derek Young Bemidji 15:28.828  38 10
Charley Graf Davies 15:30.3(> 7)  39 12
Carter Aakre Perham 15:30.4(> 7)  40 11
Mason Skorup Perham 15:32.3(> 7)  41 12
Isaac Martel Moorhead 15:33.4(> 7)  42 9
Ethan Lien Moorhead 15:36.9(> 7)  43 10
Jake Graf Davies 15:39.5(> 7)  44 12
Tanner Paulson Moorhead 15:39.7(> 7)  45 12
Ryan Barth Davies 15:41.5(> 7)  46 10
Brooks Matetich Bemidji 15:41.529  47 9
Erik Skunberg Moorhead 15:48.6(> 7)  48 10
Carter Selensky Davies 15:54.8(> 7)  49 8
Gavin Bakke Moorhead 15:54.9(> 7)  50 12
Jayce Johnson Davies 15:57.0(> 7)  51 9
Cole Matetich Bemidji 15:58.730  52 10
Colton Ditterich Perham 15:59.1(> 7)  53 12
Sterling Haphey Moorhead 15:59.1(> 7)  54 12
Michael Gibson Moorhead 16:07.0(> 7)  55 12
Liam Flanagan Moorhead 16:09.0(> 7)  56 10

Men

JV Boys 4000m

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Caden Bormann Perham 16:09.3(> 7)  57 11
Brycen Lunak Moorhead 16:09.5(> 7)  58 12
Patrick Shen Davies 16:10.0(> 7)  59 7
Justin Dickerson Perham 16:18.5(> 7)  60 12
Henry Sweere Perham 16:23.7(> 7)  61 12
Daima Mutumbo Moorhead 16:27.5(> 7)  62 10
Max Rogers Moorhead 16:29.4(> 7)  63 9
Sam Schulze Bemidji 16:36.9(> 7)  64 10
Zach Hoppe Fargo South 16:39.331  65 12
Riley Schollett Bemidji 16:39.6(> 7)  66 11
Eli Heyer Davies 16:40.1(> 7)  67 10
Lucas Menke Davies 16:41.1(> 7)  68 8
Elias Treuer Bemidji 16:41.3(> 7)  69 10
Jayce Netterville Fargo South 16:43.732  70 11
Karter Witte Davies 16:50.1(> 7)  71 10
Anthony Tortorice Moorhead 16:51.7(> 7)  72 9
Nick Aukland Davies 16:52.9(> 7)  73 12
Jon Quandt Bemidji 16:58.5(> 7)  74 9
Bailey Wold Moorhead 16:59.8(> 7)  75 11
Tyler Hoag Fargo South 17:03.133  76 11
Carter Sorenson Bagley/Fosston 17:14.4(< 5)  77 10
Isaac Johnson Northern Cass 17:22.6(< 5)  78 8
Bryan Bohn Perham 17:23.4(> 7)  79 9
Brandon Kennedy Fargo South 17:26.534  80 9
Malcolm Strand Fargo South 17:38.735  81 12
Nash Penner Fargo South 17:40.0(> 7)  82 9
Christian Dietz Davies 17:41.4(> 7)  83 8
Cole Brekke Davies 17:41.7(> 7)  84 8
Kolton Doucette Moorhead 17:42.6(> 7)  85 9
Jackson Gray Davies 17:43.3(> 7)  86 10
Jackson O Boyle Perham 17:48.6(> 7)  87 10
Isaiah Olson Moorhead 17:54.5(> 7)  88 10
Adam Brachman Davies 18:00.5(> 7)  89 7
Alex Hovdenes Davies 18:01.1(> 7)  90 7
Sam Lies Davies 18:09.6(> 7)  91 8
Will Swenson Moorhead 18:11.2(> 7)  92 11
Joe Reed Perham 18:12.4(> 7)  93 9
Brecken Wilcoxen Bemidji 18:22.0(> 7)  94 10
Luke Becker Perham 18:26.1(> 7)  95 9
Caleb Gibson Moorhead 18:28.3(> 7)  96 9
Jeremy Murray Moorhead 18:32.7(> 7)  97 9
Zach Doppler Moorhead 18:36.5(> 7)  98 11
Cooper Gray Davies 18:37.7(> 7)  99 7
Evan Van Dam Davies 18:49.6(> 7) 100 9
Zachary Anderson Bagley/Fosston 18:54.8(< 5) 101 10
Payton Rasmussen Ada-Borup/Norman 18:58.5(< 5) 102 9
Shane Steiner Moorhead 19:01.5(> 7) 103 12
Owen Potratz Bemidji 19:03.6(> 7) 104 10
Evan Fankhanel Moorhead 19:06.0(> 7) 105 9
Frederic Hauge Moorhead 19:06.3(> 7) 106 9
Dalton Honer Perham 19:11.9(> 7) 107 12
Andrew Apperspbach Davies 19:18.1(> 7) 108 7
Gage Grunst Perham 19:39.3(> 7) 109 12
Noah Hanks Bemidji 19:50.8(> 7) 110 10
Rick Ping Davies 19:55.3(> 7) 111 7
Sam Lei Davies 19:57.0(> 7) 112 7
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September 07, 2018

Race Date MSUM Dragon Twilight

Overall Finish List
Men

JV Boys 4000m

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Ryan Zimmel Davies 20:01.4(> 7) 113 8
Elijah Schmidt Perham 20:10.4(> 7) 114 12
Daniel Schwartz Davies 20:10.5(> 7) 115 7
Hunter Covey Moorhead 20:13.7(> 7) 116 11
Tavian Nelson Davies 20:14.0(> 7) 117 9
Andrew Watson Davies 20:32.2(> 7) 118 8
Brandon Loosbrock Ada-Borup/Norman 20:36.0(< 5) 119 8
Jonah Heyer Davies 20:36.7(> 7) 120 7
Nick Babler Perham 20:45.7(> 7) 121 10
Eli Janke Davies 22:16.7(> 7) 122 7
James Robinson Bemidji 23:58.2(> 7) 123 10
Emmanuel Lodu Moorhead 24:07.3(> 7) 124 12
River Harmon Davies 30:21.0(> 7) 125 7
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September 07, 2018 Final Team Results
Race Date MSUM Dragon Twilight

Men

JV Boys 4000m

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Moorhead Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 19
14:12.1Average Time:

Macalister Nelson 1 13:57.0   1 10     1 13:57.0
Jack Eisenzimmer 2 14:03.1   2 10     3 28:00.1
Lawrence Wirries 4 14:14.0   3 12     7 42:14.1
Ives Hilgers 5 14:19.7   4 10    12 56:33.8
Joshua Hagen 7 14:27.1   5 12    19 1:11:00.9
Jack Lee (8) 14:29.4   6 11 (27) 1:25:30.3
Caden Howell (14) 14:43.9   7 11 (41) 1:40:14.2
Almo Martinez >  7 14:48.2   8 10 1:55:02.4
Logan Polomny >  7 14:55.7   9 12 2:09:58.1
Ian Barrera >  7 15:13.1  10 12 2:25:11.2
Levi Redding >  7 15:25.5  11 12 2:40:36.7
Isaac Martel >  7 15:33.4  12 9 2:56:10.1
Ethan Lien >  7 15:36.9  13 10 3:11:47.0
Tanner Paulson >  7 15:39.7  14 12 3:27:26.7
Erik Skunberg >  7 15:48.6  15 10 3:43:15.3
Gavin Bakke >  7 15:54.9  16 12 3:59:10.2
Sterling Haphey >  7 15:59.1  17 12 4:15:09.3
Michael Gibson >  7 16:07.0  18 12 4:31:16.3
Liam Flanagan >  7 16:09.0  19 10 4:47:25.3
Brycen Lunak >  7 16:09.5  20 12 5:03:34.8
Daima Mutumbo >  7 16:27.5  21 10 5:20:02.3
Max Rogers >  7 16:29.4  22 9 5:36:31.7
Anthony Tortorice >  7 16:51.7  23 9 5:53:23.4
Bailey Wold >  7 16:59.8  24 11 6:10:23.2
Kolton Doucette >  7 17:42.6  25 9 6:28:05.8
Isaiah Olson >  7 17:54.5  26 10 6:46:00.3
Will Swenson >  7 18:11.2  27 11 7:04:11.5
Caleb Gibson >  7 18:28.3  28 9 7:22:39.8
Jeremy Murray >  7 18:32.7  29 9 7:41:12.5
Zach Doppler >  7 18:36.5  30 11 7:59:49.0
Shane Steiner >  7 19:01.5  31 12 8:18:50.5
Evan Fankhanel >  7 19:06.0  32 9 8:37:56.5
Frederic Hauge >  7 19:06.3  33 9 8:57:02.8
Hunter Covey >  7 20:13.7  34 11 9:17:16.5
Emmanuel Lodu >  7 24:07.3  35 12 9:41:23.8

Davies Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 51
14:33.7Average Time:

Jack Robertson 6 14:24.7   1 10     6 14:24.7
Caden O'Connor 9 14:30.4   2 12    15 28:55.1
Adrian Contreras 11 14:32.6   3 12    26 43:27.7
Aaron Ochsner 12 14:39.0   4 11    38 58:06.7
Jack Gothberg 13 14:42.0   5 12    51 1:12:48.7
Sam Lucht (16) 14:48.2   6 10 (67) 1:27:36.9
Carter Berney (17) 14:49.5   7 9 (84) 1:42:26.4
Leighton Steidl >  7 14:55.6   8 8 1:57:22.0
Noah Pfeifer >  7 15:02.9   9 9 2:12:24.9
Ethan Sullivan >  7 15:05.3  10 11 2:27:30.2
Liam Steidl >  7 15:14.5  11 10 2:42:44.7
Ryan Drummond >  7 15:21.4  12 9 2:58:06.1
Wisdom Deebom >  7 15:24.2  13 11 3:13:30.3
Charley Graf >  7 15:30.3  14 12 3:29:00.6

Men

JV Boys 4000m

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Davies Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 51
14:33.7Average Time:

Jake Graf >  7 15:39.5  15 12 3:44:40.1
Ryan Barth >  7 15:41.5  16 10 4:00:21.6
Carter Selensky >  7 15:54.8  17 8 4:16:16.4
Jayce Johnson >  7 15:57.0  18 9 4:32:13.4
Patrick Shen >  7 16:10.0  19 7 4:48:23.4
Eli Heyer >  7 16:40.1  20 10 5:05:03.5
Lucas Menke >  7 16:41.1  21 8 5:21:44.6
Karter Witte >  7 16:50.1  22 10 5:38:34.7
Nick Aukland >  7 16:52.9  23 12 5:55:27.6
Christian Dietz >  7 17:41.4  24 8 6:13:09.0
Cole Brekke >  7 17:41.7  25 8 6:30:50.7
Jackson Gray >  7 17:43.3  26 10 6:48:34.0
Adam Brachman >  7 18:00.5  27 7 7:06:34.5
Alex Hovdenes >  7 18:01.1  28 7 7:24:35.6
Sam Lies >  7 18:09.6  29 8 7:42:45.2
Cooper Gray >  7 18:37.7  30 7 8:01:22.9
Evan Van Dam >  7 18:49.6  31 9 8:20:12.5
Andrew Apperspbach >  7 19:18.1  32 7 8:39:30.6
Rick Ping >  7 19:55.3  33 7 8:59:25.9
Sam Lei >  7 19:57.0  34 7 9:19:22.9
Ryan Zimmel >  7 20:01.4  35 8 9:39:24.3
Daniel Schwartz >  7 20:10.5  36 7 9:59:34.8
Tavian Nelson >  7 20:14.0  37 9 10:19:48.8
Andrew Watson >  7 20:32.2  38 8 10:40:21.0
Jonah Heyer >  7 20:36.7  39 7 11:00:57.7
Eli Janke >  7 22:16.7  40 7 11:23:14.4
River Harmon >  7 30:21.0  41 7 11:53:35.4

Perham Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 79
14:54.2Average Time:

Isaac Scheidecker 3 14:10.9   1 12     3 14:10.9
Carson Hespe 10 14:32.0   2 10    13 28:42.9
Elijah Morris 20 15:08.1   3 10    33 43:51.0
Eli Roe 22 15:17.9   4 12    55 59:08.9
Jack Anderson 24 15:22.4   5 11    79 1:14:31.3
Ethan Bachmann (26) 15:26.1   6 12 (105) 1:29:57.4
Drew Birkeland (27) 15:26.9   7 11 (132) 1:45:24.3
Carter Aakre >  7 15:30.4   8 11 2:00:54.7
Mason Skorup >  7 15:32.3   9 12 2:16:27.0
Colton Ditterich >  7 15:59.1  10 12 2:32:26.1
Caden Bormann >  7 16:09.3  11 11 2:48:35.4
Justin Dickerson >  7 16:18.5  12 12 3:04:53.9
Henry Sweere >  7 16:23.7  13 12 3:21:17.6
Bryan Bohn >  7 17:23.4  14 9 3:38:41.0
Jackson O Boyle >  7 17:48.6  15 10 3:56:29.6
Joe Reed >  7 18:12.4  16 9 4:14:42.0
Luke Becker >  7 18:26.1  17 9 4:33:08.1
Dalton Honer >  7 19:11.9  18 12 4:52:20.0
Gage Grunst >  7 19:39.3  19 12 5:11:59.3
Elijah Schmidt >  7 20:10.4  20 12 5:32:09.7
Nick Babler >  7 20:45.7  21 10 5:52:55.4
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September 07, 2018 Final Team Results
Race Date MSUM Dragon Twilight

Men

JV Boys 4000m

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Bemidji Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 116
15:17.5Average Time:

Paul Louvar 19 15:07.6   1 9    19 15:07.6
Bryce Kondos 21 15:08.4   2 9    40 30:16.0
Zach Schueller 23 15:18.5   3 12    63 45:34.5
Logan Jensen 25 15:24.4   4 10    88 1:00:58.9
Derek Young 28 15:28.8   5 10   116 1:16:27.7
Brooks Matetich (29) 15:41.5   6 9 (145) 1:32:09.2
Cole Matetich (30) 15:58.7   7 10 (175) 1:48:07.9
Sam Schulze >  7 16:36.9   8 10 2:04:44.8
Riley Schollett >  7 16:39.6   9 11 2:21:24.4
Elias Treuer >  7 16:41.3  10 10 2:38:05.7
Jon Quandt >  7 16:58.5  11 9 2:55:04.2
Brecken Wilcoxen >  7 18:22.0  12 10 3:13:26.2
Owen Potratz >  7 19:03.6  13 10 3:32:29.8
Noah Hanks >  7 19:50.8  14 10 3:52:20.6
James Robinson >  7 23:58.2  15 10 4:16:18.8

Fargo South Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 129
16:03.6Average Time:

Abram Anderson 15 14:44.4   1 9    15 14:44.4
Keenan Howard 18 15:07.6   2 11    33 29:52.0
Zach Hoppe 31 16:39.3   3 12    64 46:31.3
Jayce Netterville 32 16:43.7   4 11    96 1:03:15.0
Tyler Hoag 33 17:03.1   5 11   129 1:20:18.1
Brandon Kennedy (34) 17:26.5   6 9 (163) 1:37:44.6
Malcolm Strand (35) 17:38.7   7 12 (198) 1:55:23.3
Nash Penner >  7 17:40.0   8 9 2:13:03.3

Ada-Borup/Norman County Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Payton Rasmussen <  5 18:58.5   1 9 18:58.5
Brandon Loosbrock <  5 20:36.0   2 8 39:34.5

Bagley/Fosston Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Carter Sorenson <  5 17:14.4   1 10 17:14.4
Zachary Anderson <  5 18:54.8   2 10 36:09.2

Northern Cass Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Isaac Johnson <  5 17:22.6   1 8 17:22.6
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